
Appendix 1: Initial Contributors to the Essentials Tool Kit 

(updated March 21, 2021) 

Domain 3: Population Health 

Susan Swider, PhD, RN, PHNA-BC, FAAN 
Professor, College of Nursing 
Rush University 
susan_m_swider@rush.edu 

Casey R. Shillam, PhD, RN 
Dean and Professor 
University of Portland School of Nursing, MSC 153 
shillamc@up.edu 

Erica Hooper-Arana, DNP, RN, PHN, CNS, CNL 
Adjunct Faculty, University of San Francisco 
Kaiser Permanente Regional Program Manager-Academic Relations and Community Health 
edhooperarana@usfca.edu 

Regina H. Johnson, MS, RN 
Clinical Assistant Professor 
Population Health Faculty 
University of Kansas School of Nursing 
Rjohnson2@kumc.edu 

Judy Didion, PhD, RN 
Dean and Professor 
Oakland University School of Nursing 
jdidion@oakland.edu 

Marva Mizell Price, DrPH, RN, FAANP, FAAN 
Associate Professor Emeritus 
Duke University School of Nursing 
Family Nurse Practitioner (FNP, APRN-BC) 
marva.price@duke.edu 

Lisa A. Campbell, DNP, RN, PHNA-BC, FAAN 
Professor and Director, Post-Master’s Doctor of Nursing Practice Program 
Texas Tech University Health Sciences Center 
Chairperson, Council of Public Health Nursing Organizations 
Lisa.A.Campbell@ttuhsc.edu 
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Domain 5: Quality and Safety 

Gerry Altmiller, EdD, APRN, ACNS-BC, ANEF, FAAN 
Professor, The College of New Jersey School of Nursing, 
Health, and Exercise Science
Director, Quality and Safety Innovation Center  
Altmillg@tcnj.edu 

Gail Armstrong, PhD, DNP, ACNS-BC, CNE Professor, 
Assistant Dean of the DNP Program 
Oregon Health & Science University 
armstrog@ohsu.edu 
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